
SHEET  TITLE:

DISCLAIMER:

A-000
OF 6SHEET 1

DESCRIPTION

PROJECT NO:
SQ FT:

DRAWN BY:
CHK'D BY:
COPYRIGHT

REV DATE

MEMBERS OF:

ADS
ADS

ADVANCED DESIGN SOLUTIONS

SAUK RAPIDS, MN

adsdesignsmn.com
tony@adsdesignsmn.com

1-320-248-5580

ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING & DESIGNS

The plans furnished by ADS Designs were
prepared by a draftsmen/designer who is not a
registered architect or professional engineer

and are for informational purposes only.
ADS Designs makes no warranties what so ever

either expressed or impleid as
a merchantability or fitness for a practicular
purpose and places any user(s). The selection

of correct structural materials and the
application of architectural principals is a

precise art. The responsibilty for which
rests solely on the builder, the owner or the

user of these plans.

b
u

ilt
 f

or
:

10-08-21PLAN DATE:

COVER SHEET

41
8 

W
ils

on
 A

ve
St

 C
lo

u
d

, M
N

N
ew

 H
om

e 
D

es
ig

n
s 

fo
r:

SHEET INDEX
ID

A-000

A-001

A-101

A-102

A-103

A-201

A-202

A-301

A-302

A-303

A-401

A-402

A-403

A-501

A-601

A-602

S-101

Name
COVER SHEET

GENERAL NOTES

FTG/FOUNDATION

LOWER LEVEL PLAN

MAIN LEVEL PLAN

EAST/WEST ELEVATIONS

NORTH/SOUTH ELEVATIONS

SECTIONS

SECTIONS

SECTIONS DETAILS

DETAILS

CODE NOTES

FASTENER SCHEDULE

SCHEDULES

LOWER LEVEL PLAN

ROOF LAYOUT

SITE PLAN

Published

Lot Area:              #Site Gross
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Total Square Footage:              SF
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FAR:         
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(finished width)

extent of header(two braced wall segments)

fasten top plate to header
w/2 rows of 16d sinker nails

@ 3"o.c. TYP.
fasten sheathing to header

w/8d common or boxed nails
in 3" grid pattern as shown &

3"o.c. in all framing
(studs, blocking, & sills) TYP.

for a panel splice(if needed)
panel edges shall be blocked &

shall occur within 24" of mid-height,
1 rowof typical sheathing-to-framing
nailing is required, If 2x4 blocking is

used, the 2x4's must be nailedtogether
with 3-165d sinkers.

MIN. 4200# tie-down
device (embedded into

concrete & nailed to framing)

1000# tension straps
on back side of header

LVL header extends
to corner of garage

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO
HAVE 7/16" OSB SHEATHING

core fill to footing

(2)2x6 jack studs min. (3)-2x6 studs

top plate continuity is required
3/4" continuous plywood

on backside of header

OUTSIDE ELEVATION

MIN. 4200# tie-down
device (embedded into

concrete & nailed to framing)

min 1/2" wood strutural
panel sheathing

1000# tension straps
on back side of header

fasten top plate to header
w/2 rows of 16d sinker nails

@ 3"o.c. TYP.

continuous lvl header

2x6 studs

16" MIN.

1 1/
2"

GENERAL NOTES:

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH

4 mil poly
5/8" gyp. bd.
(OR 1/2" sag gyp. bd.

Min R-49 blown-in
insulation

FLOOR SYSTEM:

ROOF SYSTEM:

horizontal load:    10# psf

-provide signed & certified truss design drawings in site
-refer to manufacturer info. on proper
 handling & installation of i-jst mat.(if appl.)
-refer to truss manufacturer info. for
 proper handling & installation of trusses
-first 2 flr jst/trusses to be tied
 together @ anchor bolts w/blocking
-provide blocking in the 1st 3 joist/truss spaces
 where joists/trusses are parallel to the foundation
-connect joists/truss blocking to foundation sill plate
-add blocking between joists/trusses @ bearing wall locations
-joists that lap at bearing walls shall be a min. of 3" lap
-permanete wind-brace gable ends & roof system as per
 TPI Requirements
-all headers & beams to be verified & are
 subject to change per truss maunfacturers layouts
-solid bearing req'd @ all beams & headers

INTERIOR PARTITIONS:

DESIGN LOAD CRITERIA:

type 5 Wood-Framed

CONSTRUCTION:

OCCUPANCY:
IRC-1 single family home

1 1/2" wide roof truss @ 24"o.c.
5 layers 1 1/2" rigid insul,
glued together

NON-BEARING WALL CONNECTION

ROOF TRUSS @ 24" O.C.

2-2X TOP PLATES
2X STUD @ 16" O.C.

DRYWALL CLIPS

5/8" GYP. BD.
(OR 1/2" SAG GYP. BD.)

SLOTTED ANCHOR @
NON-BEARING WALL

NO SCREWS OR NAILS

-Smoke detectors required at a min. of 1 per level of structure and
 inside & outside of each sleeping room. Must be interconnected
 and have battery back-up.
-Carbon monoxide detectors must be installed within
 10'-0" from any sleeping rooms
-dwelling to garage fire seperationis required, protect ceiling
 as required
-fire rated dr between garage & dwelling
-fire blocking along & behind foundation framing walls
-interior foundation framed walls, if installed, shall not be in direct
 contact with foundation wall
-embed anchor bolt or metal l-clip into foundation,
 placement as per code
-all poly to be taped & caulked @ all seams
-air barrier & vapor barrier required
 on all exterior walls
-all gable ends with metal or vinyl shakes
 must have osb or plywood wall sheathing
-30" min width req'd around toilets
-window hdr ht. @ 6'-11 3/8"(unless spec'd otherwise)
-add blking around winodw headers for window treatment application
-add blking in all bathrooms for future grab bars as per code
-all stairways are required to be illuminated
-mn. 6" from top of foundation to final grade
-lot surface shall be graded to provide a min. 6" fall in the first 10 to
 drain surface water away from foundation
-drains shall be provided around all concrete or masonary foundations
 that retain earth & enclose habitable or usable spaces located below grade
-landings shall be provided at every exterior door

Roof Snow Load =0.7*
loading:            35-10-10 psf

loading:            40-15-7 psf
(add for granite & cultured stone/brick)

-windows are called out MARVIN ESSENTIAL
CASEMENTS, DOUBLE HUNGS, & PICTURE UNITS
-flash the head & sides of all window & door openings
-pan flashing on the sills of all windows & doors
-sill sealer to be installed under trtd sill plate
-sealed, continuous air & vapor barrier to
 be installed on warm side of exterior walls,
 with all joints, openings, & penetrations
 sealed in a permanant manner.
-unsupported sheathing joints to be sealed
 on exterior of joints
-air barrier on exterior of home to be
 with j-blocks or solid wood block for all penetrations
-attic access to be sealed with spray texture
 or caulked
-90%+ sealed combustion furnace
-air-to-air exchanger and/or exhaust fan
 required in all bathrooms
-air-to-air exchanger required per energy code
-direct vent gas water heater or boiler
-max. 300 cfm on any one appliance
-attic ventilation is required if garage attic is enclosed
-must provide attic depth markers by all attic access points

SOIL GAS VENTILATION DETAIL

VENT STACK
THROUGH ROOF

SEAL ALL SLAB
PENETRATIONS

BOND BREAK

CONC SLAB

REINF. POLY
VAPOR BARRIER

W/TAPED SEAMS

4" GRANULAR DRAINAGE PAD

PERFORATED DRAIN
PIPE ADDED TO "T" IN

ORDER TO COUPLE
SUB-SLAB PRESSURE

FIELD TO VENT STACK

SOIL CONDITION:
assumed soil bearing capacity: 2000 PSF
(verify soils on site)

FIRE PROTECTION ON FLOORS:
-draftstop/firestop blocking required
 in floors that exceed 1000 sq ft
-1/2" GYP. BD. is required on the underside of floor
 assemblies on areas of 80sq ft or more, firestop blocking
 is required around permieter of this area.
-fire-block the floor & ceiling at any penetrations

JOIST/TRUSS INFO:

SOUND PROOFING:
provided sound insulation in all walls between
bathrooms and other surrounding rooms

-Windows where the lowest part of the opening
 is more than 72" from grade level or floor surface
 level of 36" and higher do not require additional hardware.
 Window openings lower than 36" from floor level are
 required to  provide fall proection hardware.

WINDOW FALL PROTECTION:

CONCRETE MIXTURE:
concrete footings will require use of 5000psi
concrete, footings w/2500psi concrete is
approved w/an admixture)

CONTINUOUS RIDGE CAP
RIDGE CAP (SHINGLE)

CONTINUOUS RIDGE CAP
RIDGE VENT

(SEE MFR INSTALLATION
NSTRUCTIONS FOR

ADDITIONAL INFO.)

ASPHALT SHINGLES
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT

ICE & WATER
PROTECTION AS PER CODE

1/2" ROOF SHEATHING
ROOF TRUSS @ 24'-0" O.C.

KEEP SHEATHING MIN 1 1/2"
FROM PEAK TO ALLOW AIR PASSAGE

HOUSWRAP

MAINTAIN 1" CLEARANCE
BETWEEN TINS & SHINGLES

STEP FLASHING
KICKOUT FLASHING 2"

PAST SIDING

ICE & WATER SHEILD
METAL DRIP EDGE

SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT
ROOF SHEATHING

KICKOUT FLASHING DETAIL

ICE & WATER SHIELD DETAIL

ROOF SHEATHING
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT

OVERLAPPED
ICE & WATER PROTCETION

METAL DRIP EDGE

ICE & WATER PROTECTION UNDERLAYMENT
TO BE INSTALLED AT A MIN. OF 24" BEYOND

THE INTERIOR OF THE WALL LINE.

WIND LOAD & EXPOSURE CONDITION:
-plans designed for climate Zone 6 or 7

-Plans are designed in accordance to 2020 Minnesota Residential Code
-See MN Rules, Chapter 1300-1303-1309 for code references
-See MN Statutes 326b for all licensing info
-Certificate of Occupancy must be abtained prior to occupying
-Approval of construction documents are required

-plans designed to meet 90mph rated winds
-plans designed for Exposure "A"

-deck shall be positively anchored to primary structure
 handling & installation of i-jst mat.(if appl.)
-guard openings shall be no more than 4" in clear opening
-guards are required at open sides of decks where the deck
 platform is 30" or more above finish grade
-guards shall be a minimum 36" above platform or finish grade
-protection of wood & wood based products agaist decay
-

ATTACHED DECK NOTES:

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"NW NARROW WALL DETAIL

GN GENERAL NOTES
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WINDOW SCHEDULE

Marker

L01

L02

L03

M01

M02

M03

M04

M05

M06

M07

M08

Zone Number

L008

L005

L004

M001

M012

M012

M010

M010

M010

M006

M003

Zone Name

Bedroom #5

Bedroom #4

Bedroom #3

Bedroom #2

Covered Porch

Covered Porch

Dining

Dining

Dining

Master Bedroom

Stairs

Manufacturer

Thermo Tech

Thermo Tech

Thermo Tech

Thermo Tech

Thermo Tech

Thermo Tech

Thermo Tech

Thermo Tech

Thermo Tech

Thermo Tech

Thermo Tech

Model

tc 3642 e

tc 3642 e

tc 3642 e

tdh4060-2 e

tdh3660

tdh3660

tdh3060

tdh3060

tdh3060

tdh4060-2 e

tdh3042

R.O. SIZE
WIDTH

3'-1/4"

3'-1/4"

3'-1/4"

6'-7 7/8"

3'-1/4"

3'-1/4"

2'-6 1/4"

2'-6 1/4"

2'-6 1/4"

6'-7 7/8"

2'-6 1/4"

HEIGHT
3'-6 1/4"

3'-6 1/4"

3'-6 1/4"

5'-1/4"

5'-1/4"

5'-1/4"

5'-1/4"

5'-1/4"

5'-1/4"

5'-1/4"

3'-6 1/4"

MATERIAL

09 | Paint-01 White

09 | Paint-01 White

09 | Paint-01 White

09 | Paint-01 White

09 | Paint-01 White

09 | Paint-01 White

09 | Paint-01 White

09 | Paint-01 White

09 | Paint-01 White

09 | Paint-01 White

09 | Paint-01 White

Window Type...

W1 Casement 22

W1 Casement 22

W1 Casement 22

W Double Hung MU 22

W Double Hung 22

W Double Hung 22

W Double Hung 22

W Double Hung 22

W Double Hung 22

W Double Hung MU 22

W Double Hung 22

View from Openin... NOTES Quantity

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE

Marker

L01

L01

L02

L02

L03

L03

M01

M01

M01

M01

M02

M03

M04

MA

MB

MC

MD

Zone Number

L001

L003

L003

L005

L004

L008

M001

M002

M006

M010

M001

M007

M004

M011

M007

M013

M013

Zone Name

Mech/Storage

Family Room

Family Room

Bedroom #4

Bedroom #3

Bedroom #5

Bedroom #2

Bath

Master Bedro...

Dining

Bedroom #2

Entry

Master Bath

Great Room

Entry

Garage

Garage

Manufact...

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Bayer Built

Clopay

Model

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

Undefined

W

2'-8"

2'-8"

2'-4"

2'-4"

4'-0"

4'-0"

3'-0"

3'-0"

3'-0"

3'-0"

4'-0"

5'-0"

3'-0"

3'-2 1/2"

3'-2 1/2"

3'-2 1/2"

16'-0"

HT

6'-8"

6'-8"

6'-8"

6'-8"

6'-8"

6'-8"

6'-8"

6'-8"

6'-8"

6'-8"

6'-8"

6'-8"

6'-8"

6'-10 1/4"

6'-10 1/4"

6'-10 1/4"

7'-0"

THK

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1 1/4"

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

MATL GLZ
DETAIL

HE... JA... SILL
FIRE ...

HARDWARE
SE... KEYSID...

NOTES Quantity

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

FINISH SCHEDULE
ROOM

NUMBER
L001
L002
L003
L004
L005
L006
L007
L008
M001
M002
M003
M004
M005
M006
M007
M008
M009
M010
M011
M012
M013

NAME
Mech/Storage
Stairs
Family Room
Bedroom #3
Bedroom #4
#3 WIC
Bath
Bedroom #5
Bedroom #2
Bath
Stairs
Master Bath
Mstr WIC
Master Bedroom
Entry
WIP
Kitchen
Dining
Great Room
Covered Porch
Garage

FLOOR

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

WALLS
NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST

BASE CASING CEILING REMARKS

0 1/2'' 1'' 2''SCALE: 1'       =    1'-0"WS Window Schedule

0 1/2'' 1'' 2''SCALE: 1'       =    1'-0"DS Door Schedule

0 1/2'' 1'' 2''SCALE: 1'       =    1'-0"FS Finish Schedule
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